PROTECTION SOLUTIONS FOR HARSH ENVIRONMENTS
MINIATURE
CIRCUIT BREAKERS
CIRCUIT BREAKERS
 Summary
STOPCIRCUIT
Flush mounting and DIN Rail  miniature circuit breakers
Technical characteristics 1

Options -  Auxiliary contacts  7
Options - Adjustable thermal protection 7
How to order ? 8
GM – GF – GC series
Dimensions 9
Options -  Auxiliary contacts  9
Accessories – Mounting on DIN rail 1-3 9
How to order ? 10
 Magneto-Thermic protection
 Magnetic  protection
 Thermic protection
GD-GN-GV
series
GM-GF-GC
series
Rated current
Standard 0,1 to 32 A
On demand 0,04 to 50 A
Max operating voltage DC
GD 48 VDC GM 48 VDC
GN 100 VDC GF 100 VDC
GV 150 VDC GC 150 VDC
Max operating voltage AC GD 240 / 415 VAC  GM 240 / 415 VAC
Breaking
capacity
IEC 60898 GD  3 kA GM  3 kA
NF F 62001
GN  0,5 kA GF  1 kA
GV 1 kA GC 1 ,5 kA
Service life
(number of
cycles ON/OFF)
MCB 4000 cycles
Auxiliary  4000 cycles
With stand to
mechanical
shocks
IEC 61373
Standard 30 G
With options 50G  /  100 G (Cat 1 Class B)
Operating
temperature
IEC 60068
Standard - 5°C to + 40°C
With options
- 25°C to + 70°C
- 40°C to + 85°C
Fire and smoke
EN 45545-2
R22-R23-R24-R26 / HL1-HL2-HL3
Certifications
CIRCUIT BREAKERS
 Technical characteristics
STOPCIRCUIT  1
* In Progress
AC tripping curves*
Magneto-Thermic protection
(IEC 60898 standard)
GD – GM Series
CURVE B CURVE C
CURVE D Legend
  * Tripping at +30°C according to IEC 60898
 Tests realized :
 at cold ( I=0 before overload)
 Overload on all the poles for multipoles
        Standard limits
        For information
        Uncertain tripping zone
CIRCUIT BREAKERS
 Protection Curves
STOPCIRCUIT  2
1 1.5    2 15 20 30
0.002
0.001